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GRAM PANCHAYAT’S ACCESS TO ROADS UNDER PMGSY


3851.  SHRI PATEL HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the length of roads constructed in Gujarat under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last three years and current year District-wise; and

(b) the number of Gram Panchayats provided access to roads under the PMGSY during the said period?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a)     The State of Gujarat has been sanctioned 15,731 km of road length under various

interventions of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) since inception. Out of which, the State has constructed 12,857 km of roads as on 15 th

 December, 2021. The details

of road length constructed district-wise in previous three years and the current year as on 15 th


December, 2021 are given in Annexure-I.


(b)     The eligibility under PMGSY is determined on the basis of habitation to be connected.

As per programme guidelines, the unit of this programme is a habitation and not a Gram Panchayat. In the State of Gujarat, out of 3048 sanctioned eligible habitations, connectivity have been provided to all the 3048 habitations. Details of habitations provided connectivity during last three years and current year are given in the Annexure-II.

*****


Annexure-I


Annexure referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3851 for 21.12.2021


District-wise details of road constructed during 2018-19 to 2021-22 in Gujarat


Sr.

No.
District Name

Road Length Constructed (in km)
Total

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
2021-22 (upto

15.12.2021)

1 Ahmedabad - - 4.00 - 4

2 Amreli - - - - 0

3 Anand - - 8.60 5.86 14.46

4 Banaskantha 14.39 - 18.50 7.25 40.14

5 Bharuch - - 1.80 - 1.8

6 Bhavnagar - - 9.21 - 9.21

7 Dahod - - 1.70 - 1.7

8 Dangs - - - - 0

9 Gandhinagar - - - 11.00 11

10 Jamnagar - - - - 0

11 Junagadh - - - - 0

12 Kheda - - 18.22 16.00 34.22

13 Kutch - - - - 0

14 Mehsana - - - - 0

15 Narmada - - 4.00 0.21 4.21

16 Navsari - - 3.50 - 3.5

17 Panchmahals - - 8.71 20.80 29.51

18 Patan - - 12.35 - 12.35

19 Porbandar - - 18.91 4.24 23.15

20 Rajkot - - 9.50 - 9.5

21 Sabarkantha - - 9.20 21.94 31.14

22 Surat - - 18.45 - 18.45

23 Surendranagar - - - - 0

24 Tapi - - 7.50 0.37 7.87

25 Vadodara - - 10.00 0.29 10.29

26 Valsad - - 21.60 - 21.6

27 Botad - - - - 0

28 Devbhumi Dwarka - - - - 0

29 Gir Somnath - - 2.00 - 2

30 Mahisagar - - 2.00 - 2

31 Morbi - - 5.00 - 5

32 Chhotaudepur - - 7.00 - 7

33 Arvalli - -   - 0

Total 14.39 - 201.75 87.96 304.10


Annexure-II


Annexure referred to in part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3851 for

21.12.2021


Details of habitations connected during 2018-19 to 2021-22 in Gujarat


Year (s) No. of Habitations connected

2018-19 09

2019-20 -

2020-21 01

2021-22 (as on 15/12/2021) -

Total 10


*****

